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We wish to invite you to Rochester and our 14th Annual NYSCENA Conference.

In our continuing effort to “Set the Pace,” we offer you the best in new developments
and latest trends in emergency nursing. This year’s conference will focus on Pediatrics and
Management.

An outstanding faculty has been secured, headed by Linda Manley, RN, as Keynote
speaker. Linda is a nationally renowned speaker on pediatric nursing, and outreach
coordinator for Columbus Hospital.

Join us on Friday evening for our Annual Awards Banquet. This is an opportunity to
recognize and honor our colleagues and ourselves, a time to network, and a time to meet
new friends.

Each year we stress the key role our exhibitors have in sponsoring our conference and
speakers. Emergency Nurses have had a significant impact on the products we use daily.
We strongly encourage you to discuss your likes and dislikes with regard to the products
exhibited. These representatives convey your comments to their organizations. As always,
you have the opportunity to suggest and review new products available.

We look forward to sharing our educational offering and our professional growth with

you.
Co-Chairmen: Mary Anne Balfe, RN Fran Sikso, RN

Committee Members: Patsy Ballard, RN, CEN  Mary Ellen Wilson, RN, BA, BS, CEN
Sue Prezzano, RN, CEN  Sue Strauss, RN, CEN; CCRN
Kathy Conboy, RN, CEN Faith Lynch, RN

AS IN THE PAST, THIS WILL BE A
SMOKE-FREE CONFERENCE.
SMOKING WILL BE IN HOTEL
DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY.
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Continuing education contact hours (CECH) have been applied for through the
Emergency Nurses Association. The Emergency Nurses Association (ENA) is an
independent approver of continuing education contact hours.




7:00-8:00

8:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-12:00

12:00-1:00
1:00-1:30

1:30-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-4:00

7:00-8:00
8:00-10:00

7:00-8:00
8:00-9:30
9:30-10:00

10:00-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:30

2:30-3:00
3:00-4:00

Registration /Coffee /Exhibit Area Opens
“Pediatric Case Review”

Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN
Coftee with Exhibitors

TRACT I
Pediatric Triage
Jan Rogers, MS, RNC

Lunch
Dessert with Exhibitors

TRACT II
Competency Based Evaluation
Linda Scheetz, EdD, RNCS, CEN

TRACT 1

Pediatric Resuscitation...
“Easy as ABC”

Jan Rogers, MS, RNC

Coffee with Exhibitors
Current Issues in Pediatric Transport

Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN

Cocktail Reception/Cash Bar
Awards Banquet

Registration/Coffee/Exhibit Area Opén
When a Child Dies

Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN

Coffee with Exhibitors

TRACT II

The Management Evolution...
Participative, Shared, and TQM
Marlane Ortiz, MS, RN; CNA

TRACT 1
Pediatric Pharmacology Review
Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN

TRACT 1I

Conflict Resolution

Robert Strauss, MD, FACEP

Susan F. Strauss, RN, CEN; CCRN

Lunch

TRACT 1

Management of Pediatric
Poisonings
Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN

TRACT I

Financial Management and
Staffing in the ED

Jane Thomas, RN, MS; CEN

Break

Personal Safety in the Emergency Department

New York State Police
Speaker to be announced.




Linda is currently a Pediatric Outreach Education Coordinator, Division of Critical
Care, Children’s Hospital, Columbus, Ohio and a Flight Nurse for Sky Med, the Ohio
State University and Children’s Hospital flight service. She received her BSN from Ohio
State and was a recipient of the William G. Means Memorial Award of Merit-Aviation

Minor.

Linda is currently on the Editorial Board for the Journal of Emergency Nursing and has
published numerous articles on a variety of topics. She is also an Abstract Reviewer for
Nursing Scan. Those who have attended ENA’s national meeting the past several years will
have noted Linda listed as a member of the faculty teaching primarily pediatric courses.
Her strength is her expertise and love of her specialty and a teaching style that allows each

student to learn with confidence.

Marlane Ortiz, MS, RNCNA

Educational Doctorate Student

School of Education and Human
Development

University of Rochester
Rochester, NY

Janice S. Rogers, MS, RNC

Pediatric Clinical Nurse Specialist
Emergency Department

University of Rochester Medical Center
Rochester, New York

Linda Scheetz, EdAD, RNCS, CEN
Professor of Nursing

St. Mary’s College

Newburgh, NY

Robert W, Strauss, Jr., MD, FACEP

President Emergency Treatment
Association and New York Occupational
Medicine

Poughkeepsie, NY

Susan F. Strauss, RN, CEN, CCRN
Staff Nurse

St. Luke’s Hospital

Newburgh, NY

Jane Thomas, RN, MS, CEN
Director, Patient Care Services
St. Francis Hospital
Poughkeepsie, NY

The New York State Council will meet from 1:00 pm until 8:00 pm on Thursday, April
18. The meetings are always open to any ENA or prospective ENA members. There will
be Pre-Conference Registration from 7:30-8:00 pm.



