

NEW YORK STATE EMERGENCY NURSES ASSOCIATION

April 30-May 1, 1993

* Holiday Inn SOUTH ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

WELCOME

We wish to invite you to Rochester and our 14th Annual NYSCENA Conference.

In our continuing effort to "Set the Pace," we offer you the best in new developments and latest trends in emergency nursing. This year's conference will focus on Pediatrics and Management.

An outstanding faculty has been secured, headed by Linda Manley, RN, as Keynote speaker. Linda is a nationally renowned speaker on pediatric nursing, and outreach coordinator for Columbus Hospital.

Join us on Friday evening for our Annual Awards Banquet. This is an opportunity to recognize and honor our colleagues and ourselves, a time to network, and a time to meet new friends.

Each year we stress the key role our exhibitors have in sponsoring our conference and speakers. Emergency Nurses have had a significant impact on the products we use daily. We strongly encourage you to discuss your likes and dislikes with regard to the products exhibited. These representatives convey your comments to their organizations. As always, you have the opportunity to suggest and review new products available.

We look forward to sharing our educational offering and our professional growth with

you.

AS IN THE PAST, THIS WILL BE A SMOKE-FREE CONFERENCE.

SMOKING WILL BE IN HOTEL

DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY.



CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Co-Chairmen: Mary Anne Balfe, RN Fran Sikso, RN

Committee Members: Patsy Ballard, RN, CEN Mary Ellen Wilson, RN, BA, BS, CEN

Sue Prezzano, RN, CEN Sue Strauss, RN, CEN, CCRN

Kathy Conboy, RN, CEN Faith Lynch, RN

Continuing education contact hours (CECH) have been applied for through the Emergency Nurses Association. The Emergency Nurses Association (ENA) is an independent approver of continuing education contact hours.

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

3:00-4:00

APRIL 30, 1993		
7:00-8:00 8:00-9:30	Registration/Coffee/Exhibit Area Opens "Pediatric Case Review"	
9:30-10:00	Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN Coffee with Exhibitors	
10:00-12:00	TRACT I Pediatric Triage Jan Rogers, MS, RNC	TRACT II Competency Based Evaluation Linda Scheetz, EdD, RNCS, CEN
12:00-1:00 1:00-1:30	Lunch Dessert with Exhibitors	
1:30-3:00	TRACT I Pediatric Resuscitation "Easy as ABC" Jan Rogers, MS, RNC	TRACT II The Management Evolution Participative, Shared, and TQM Marlane Ortiz, MS, RN, CNA
3:00-3:15 3:15-4:00	Coffee with Exhibitors Current Issues in Pediatric Transport	
7:00-8:00 8:00-10:00	Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN Cocktail Reception/Cash Bar Awards Banquet	
MAY 1, 1993		
7:00-8:00 8:00-9:30	Registration/Coffee/Exhibit Area Open When a Child Dies Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN	
9:30-10:00	Coffee with Exhibitors	
10:00-12:00	TRACT I Pediatric Pharmacology Review Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN	TRACT II Conflict Resolution Robert Strauss, MD, FACEP Susan F. Strauss, RN, CEN, CCRN
12:00-1:00	Lunch	
1:00-2:30	TRACT I Management of Pediatric Poisonings Linda Manley, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN	TRACT II Financial Management and Staffing in the ED Jane Thomas, RN, MS, CEN
2:30-3:00	Break	

Personal Safety in the Emergency Department

New York State Police Speaker to be announced.

FEATURED SPEAKER

LINDA K. MANLEY, RN, BSN, CEN, CCRN

Linda is currently a Pediatric Outreach Education Coordinator, Division of Critical Care, Children's Hospital, Columbus, Ohio and a Flight Nurse for Sky Med, the Ohio State University and Children's Hospital flight service. She received her BSN from Ohio State and was a recipient of the William G. Means Memorial Award of Merit-Aviation Minor.

Linda is currently on the Editorial Board for the *Journal of Emergency Nursing* and has published numerous articles on a variety of topics. She is also an Abstract Reviewer for Nursing Scan. Those who have attended ENA's national meeting the past several years will have noted Linda listed as a member of the faculty teaching primarily pediatric courses. Her strength is her expertise and love of her specialty and a teaching style that allows each student to learn with confidence.

CONFERENCE FACULTY

Marlane Ortiz, MS, RNCNA

Educational Doctorate Student School of Education and Human Development University of Rochester Rochester, NY

Janice S. Rogers, MS, RNC

Pediatric Clinical Nurse Specialist Emergency Department University of Rochester Medical Center Rochester, New York

Linda Scheetz, EdD, RNCS, CEN

Professor of Nursing St. Mary's College Newburgh, NY

Robert W. Strauss, Jr., MD, FACEP

President Emergency Treatment
Association and New York Occupational
Medicine
Poughkeepsie, NY

Susan F. Strauss, RN, CEN, CCRN

Staff Nurse St. Luke's Hospital Newburgh, NY

Jane Thomas, RN, MS, CEN

Director, Patient Care Services St. Francis Hospital Poughkeepsie, NY

NYS COUNCIL MEETING

The New York State Council will meet from 1:00 pm until 8:00 pm on Thursday, April 18. The meetings are always open to any ENA or prospective ENA members. There will be Pre-Conference Registration from 7:30-8:00 pm.